HB1234/270017/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1234

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 5, and 10, in each instance, strike "Affordability" and substitute "<u>Assistance</u>"; in line 4, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; and in line 5, after "purpose" insert "<u>on or before a certain date</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9 and 17, in each instance, strike "AFFORDABILITY" and substitute "ASSISTANCE"; in line 8, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; in the same line, after "LAW," insert "ON OR BEFORE JULY 1, 2015,"; and in line 20, strike "October 1, 2015" and substitute "June 1, 2015".